Wealden

Crematorium

Price List 1 April 2021 to 31 March 2022

Cremations* (Monday to Friday)

Adult (18 years and over) 45-minute weekday service £885
Adult (18 years and over) 15-minute weekday committal service £680
Adult (18 years and over) Direct to Crematory weekday (no Ceremony Hall time) £472
Non-viable foetus, Stillborn babies and Child (17 years and under) weekdays Free
Two Adult Cremations with one 45-minute weekday service £1357

Cremations* (Saturday)

Adult (18 years and over) 45-minute Saturday service £1085
Adult (18 years and over) direct to Crematory Saturday (no Ceremony Hall time) £580
Two Adult Cremations with one 45-minute Saturday service £1665

Cremations* - Body Parts (excludes use of Ceremony Hall)
Adult (18 years and over at the time of death) who was cremated at Wealden £50
Adult (18 years and over at the time of death) cremated elsewhere £80

Extended Service Times

Additional service time — 30 minutes - Monday to Friday (Adult and Child) £215
Additional service time — 60 minutes - Monday to Friday (Adult and Child) £415
Additional service time — 30 minutes - Saturday (Adult and Child) £265
Additional service time — 60 minutes - Saturday (Adult and Child) £515

Ceremony Hall Only
Use of Ceremony Hall for a memorial service per hour - Monday to Friday £415
Use of Ceremony Hall for a memorial service per hour - Saturday £515

Miscellaneous Charges

Surcharge Fee for overrun of allocated service time — Monday to Friday £415
Surcharge Fee for overrun of allocated service time — Saturday £515
Use of Organ (including Organist) £90
Additional cremated remains cardboard container with labels £11
Replacement/Duplicate Cremation Certificate £28

@ Horam Road, Horam, East Sussex TN21 OFX ®) 01323 443400 @) crematorium@wealden.gov.uk - @) www.wealdencrematorium.co.uk



* included in the Cremation fees are: Medical Referee’s Fee; environmental surcharge; hire of the
ceremony hall; use of the music system; cardboard container for cremated remains; one month’s

storage of cremated remains and scattering in the memorial garden if required.

Visual Tributes (using Obitus system) (prices include VAT)

Single Photograph

Simple slideshow — up to 25 photos played on a loop or once during the service
Additional photos (up to 25) for the slideshow

Professional slideshow — up to 25 photos set to music played once during the service

Family supplied video — checking and preparation played once during the service
Live webcast — high quality live webcast

Live webcast and 28 days watch again

Copy of webcast recording (DVD/BIlu-Ray/USB stick) in a customised case
Additional copies of the webcast recording

Cremated Remains (unwitnessed and witnessed)
Strewing of cremated remains from Wealden Crematorium

Strewing of cremated remains of Wealden resident cremated at:
Eastbourne Crematorium
Hastings Crematorium
Kent and Sussex Crematorium
Surrey and Sussex Crematorium
Woodvale Crematorium
Downs Crematorium

Strewing of cremated remains of non-Wealden residents cremated elsewhere
Combining two sets of cremated remains prior to strewing — Wealden Crematorium
Combining two sets of cremated remains prior to strewing — cremated elsewhere
Temporary storage of cremated remains per month (first month free)

For Memorials — see separate price list

WDC Crem Fees 2021/22
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